MAX17058/MAX17059
1-Cell/2-Cell Li+ ModelGauge ICs
Simplified Operating Circuit
General Description
The MAX17058/MAX17059 ICs are tiny fuel gauges
for lithium-ion (Li+) batteries in handheld and portable
equipment. The MAX17058 operates with a single Li+
cell and the MAX17059 with two Li+ cells in series.

“+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the
drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
Ordering Information
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed pad.
T = Tape and reel.
PACKAGE TYPE PACKAGE CODE OUTLINE NO. LAND PATTERN NO.
8 WLP W80B1+1 21-0555
Refer to
Application Note 1891
8 TDFN-EP T822+3 21-0168 90-0065
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
MAX17058G+ -40NC to +85NC 8 TDFN-EP* 1-Cell ModelGauge IC
MAX17058G+T10 -40NC to +85NC 8 TDFN-EP* 1-Cell ModelGauge IC
MAX17058X+ -40NC to +85NC 8 WLP 1-Cell ModelGauge IC
MAX17058X+T10 -40NC to +85NC 8 WLP 1-Cell ModelGauge IC
MAX17059G+ -40NC to +85NC 8 TDFN-EP* 2-Cell ModelGauge IC
MAX17059G+T10 -40NC to +85NC 8 TDFN-EP* 2-Cell ModelGauge IC
MAX17059X+ -40NC to +85NC 8 WLP 2-Cell ModelGauge IC
MAX17059X+T10 -40NC to +85NC 8 WLP 2-Cell ModelGauge IC
S. SAddr W. A. MAddr. A. Sr. SAddr R. A.
Data0. A. Data1. A... DataN. N. P